P07000104531

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	; ; #)
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL
(Bi	isiness Entity Nan	ne)
(Dc	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



09/02/09--01003--004 **43.75

e Л

RECEIVED 09 SEP -2 AH IO: 21





FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

DATE: 09-02-09

NAME: VANGUARD ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS, INC

TYPE OF FILING: AMENDMENT

COST: CK FOR \$43.75 ATTACHED

RETURN: AMENDMENT

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015____

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section **Division of Corporations**

NAME OF CORPORATION: VANGUARD ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS, INC.

DOCUMENT NUMBER: P07000104531

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

SIMON D. ROTHSTEIN, ESQUIRE

(Name of Contact Person)

ADAMS, ROTHSTEIN & SIEGEL, P.A.

(Firm/ Company)

4417 BEACH BOULEVARD, SUITE 104

(Address)

JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32207

(City/ State and Zip Code)

at (

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

SIMON D. ROTHSTEIN, ESQUIRE (Name of Contact Person)

904 <u>398-1419</u> (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

\$35 Filing Fee

\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status ✓ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)

□ \$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address Amendment Section **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street Address Amendment Section **Division of Corporations Clifton Building** 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Articles of Amendment to **Articles of Incorporation** of

FILED 2009 SEP -2 PHIL2: 52 VANGUARD ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS, (Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State PO7000104531

(Document Number of Corporation (if known)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida Profit Corporation adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:

A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corporation:

Enter new principal office address, if app		
incipal office address <u>MUST BE A STREE</u>	<u>(1 ADDRESS</u>)	
Enter new mailing address, if applicable		
(Mailing address <u>MAY BE A POST OFFI</u>	<u>(E BUX</u>)	
If amending the registered agent and/or new registered agent and/or the new regi		e of th
If amending the registered agent and/or new registered agent and/or the new regi <u>Name of New Registered Agent</u> :		e of th
new registered agent and/or the new regi		e of th
new registered agent and/or the new regi	istered office address:	<u>e of th</u>
new registered agent and/or the new reginner the new reginner of New Registered Agent:	istered office address:	 e of th

Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing

• •

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Title	Name		Address		<u>Type of Action</u>
	. • 			<u></u>	Add Remove
	 				☐ Add □ Remove
					Add Remove
	or adding additions ional sheets, if necess				
		ARTICLE VII	1		
The name	s and post office a	addresses of the	Board of Dire	ctors who,	
subject to the	e provisions of the	se Articles of Inc	corporation an	d the By-Laws	s to be adopt-
ed shall hold	office until their s	uccessors are el	ected and qua	alified are:	
NAME		POSITION		ADDRESS	
Gini B. Philli	ope	Director		830 Chicopit L	ane
·····	Ç	ontinued on	following	page	
provisions	dment provides for a for implementing th applicable, indicate No	e amendment if no			
		<u> </u>	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	·· ···	

The date of each amendmen	t(s) adoption: September 1, 2009		
Effective date <u>if applicable</u> :	(date of adoption is required)		
Enective date <u>in applicable</u> .	(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)		
Adoption of Amendment(s)	(<u>CHECK ONE</u>)		
	ere adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) vere sufficient for approval.		
	ere approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement ed for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):		
"The number of votes	cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval		
by	,»		
	(voting group)		
The amendment(s) was/we action was not required.	ere adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder		
The amendment(s) was/we action was not required.	ere adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder		
Dated_Sep	tember 1, 2009		
Signature	gini B. Riceigne		
	y a director, president or other officer – if directors or officers have not been ected, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court		
	pointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)		
	Gini B. Phillippe		
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)		
	President and Director		
	(Title of person signing)		



L

I.

Jacksonville, Fl 32225-4913

Å.

The names and post office addresses of the Officers who, subject to the provisions of these Articles of Incorporation and the By-Laws to be adopted shall hold office until their successors are elected and qualified are:

NAME	POSITION	ADDRESS
Gini B. Phillippe	President	830 Chicopit Lane
		Jacksonville, Fl 32225-4913
Barry C. Woodward	Vice President	830 Chicopit Lane
		Jacksonville, Fl 32225-4913
John Glover	Vice-President	830 Chicopit Lane
		Jacksonville, FI 32225-4913